RESOLUTION - REFUNDING TAX OVERPAYMENT

WHEREAS, overpayments of 2024 4th quarter Taxes have been made as a result of Veteran's or Widow of a Veteran's deductions for the year 2024 to properties known as:

<u>Name</u>		Block	Lot	Amount		
F Campus LLC 000 Essex Road inton Falls, NJ 07753		128.03	19.05	\$1,500		
,	L ELIGABLE SEA BY ATTACHED A					
WHEREAS, said deductions has the total amount of \$1,500.00 as				n quarter tax	es by the pr	roperty ow
NOW, THEREFORE BE IT I otaling \$1,500.00 are approved for			Council of the	e Borough o	f Tinton Fa	lls that ref
I, Carol Hussey, Tax Collector	of the Borough of T	Tinton Falls,	hereby certif	y the total a	mount of o	verpaymen
e \$1,500.00.						
arol Hussey, Tax Collector						
		Risa Clay,	Council Pre	sident		
	BOROUGH					
	BOROUGH (Absent	Abstain
arol Hussey, Tax Collector		OF TINTON	FALLS CO	UNCIL	Absent	Abstain
arol Hussey, Tax Collector Council Member		OF TINTON	FALLS CO	UNCIL	Absent	Abstain
arol Hussey, Tax Collector Council Member Ms. Buckley		OF TINTON	FALLS CO	UNCIL	Absent	Abstain
Council Member Ms. Buckley Dr. Dobrin		OF TINTON	FALLS CO	UNCIL	Absent	Abstain
Council Member Ms. Buckley Dr. Dobrin Mr. Nesci	Moved	OF TINTON	Ayes	UNCIL	Absent	Abstain

Doreen D'Annunzio

Deputy Borough Clerk